City of Pensacola



Memorandum

File #: 20-00045 City Council 1/16/2020

LEGISLATIVE ACTION ITEM

SPONSOR: City Council President Jewel Cannada-Wynn

SUBJECT:

ASSIGNMENT OF COUNCIL MEMBER JOHN JERRALDS TO THE TRANSPORTATION PLANNING ORGANIZATION

RECOMMENDATION:

That City Council approve the assignment of Council Member John Jerralds to the Transportation Planning Organization.

HEARING REQUIRED: No Hearing Required

SUMMARY:

In December of 2018 the City Council approved the Council Presidents assignments to external boards, commissions and authorities for the Council term 2018-2020.

At that time Council Member Gerald Wingate was assigned to the Transportation Planning Organization; with his passing, a new member of Council needs to be assigned to fulfill the term expiring when the new Council Members take office in November of 2020.

This item assigns Council Member John Jerralds to the Transportation Planning Organization until the term expires in November of 2020.

PRIOR ACTION:

December 13, 2018 - City Council Members assigned to External Boards, Commissions and Authroities

FUNDING:

N/A

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

None

File #: 20-00045 City Council 1/16/2020

STAFF CONTACT:

Don Kraher, Council Executive

ATTACHMENTS:

None

PRESENTATION: No